DATE: May 19, 2017

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- CHDP Phase 2: HIPAA Code Conversion and Claim Form Transition
- 2017 ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code Annual Update
- New Benefit: SMN1/SMN2 Gene Test
- SMN1 Gene Tests Clarified for Molecular Pathology
- Respiratory Virus Laboratory Test Code Added to CLIA-Waived List
- ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes Added For Bevacizumab
- Update to Rates for Select Pathology and Cytopathology CPT-4 Codes
- Two Preventative Medical Evaluations Added as Benefits
- Update to Reimbursement Rate for Debridement Surgery
- Policy Update: ECMO/ECLS Age Groups

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the May 2017 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | May 2017 | Bulletin 515](https://www.medicalexchange.ca.gov/Bulletins/Medi-Cal_Bulletin_515.html).

For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: [www.caloptima.org/](http://www.caloptima.org/).